‘Consumer Role in High Involvement
Products’

Submitted By:
Binay Kumar Shrestha
Hari Khetan Multiple Campus
T.U. Registration No: 7-2-400-3-2002
Roll. No: 66/2063

A Thesis Submitted to:

Office of the Dean
Faculty of Management

Tribhuvan University

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Degree of
Master in Business Study (MBS)
Birgunj, Nepal

September, 2010



RECOMMENDATION

This is to certify that the thesis

Submitted by:
Binay Kumar Shrestha

Entitled
“Consumer Role in High Involvement Products”

Has been prepared as approved by the department in the prescribed
format of the Faculty of Management. This thesis is forwarded for

examination.
Dr. Alok Dutta Shambhu Pd. Chaurasiya
Thesis Supervisor Head, Research Committee

Dr. Bhagwan Prasad Yadav
Campus Chief
Hari Khetan Multiple Campus
Birgunj



VIVA - VOCE SHEET

We have conducted the viva-voice examination of the thesis presented by

Binay Kumar Shrestha
Entitled
“Consumer Role in High Involvement Products”

And found the thesis to be the original work of the student written according to the
prescribed format. We recommend the thesis to be accepted as partial fulfillment of the

requirement for the Master Degree in Business Studies (MBS).

Viva - Voce Committee

Head, Research Committee e
Member (Thesis Supervisor)

Name of External Export : .......cociiiiiiiiiiiiiianns



DECLARATION

| hereby declare that the thesis entitled “Consumer Role in High Involvement
Products”, submitted to the faculty of Management, Hari Khetan Multiple Campus,
Tribhuvan University is my original work done in the format of T.U. for the partial
fulfillment of the Master’'s Degree in Business Studies (MBS) under the supervision and
guidance of Dr. Alok Dutta, Lecturer of Hari Khetan Multiple Campus Birgunj, Parsa.

Binay Kumar Shrestha

Researcher
Hari Khetan Multiple Campus



ACKNOWEDGEMENTS

This study is the result of co-operation and support of many people. First of all | would
like to extend my sincere gratitude to Dr. Bhagwan Yadav, Campus Chief, Hari Khetan
Multiple Campus. It is my great privilege to complete this thesis under the supervision of
Lecturer,Dr. Alok Dutta, of Hari Khetan Multiple Campus, for his intellectual direction,
supervision and inspiration during the preparation of thesis. It would not have been
possible for me to complete this research work without his guidance.

| would like to express my many thanks to all respondents of Birgunj City including
different TV Shops, Dealers, Motorbike Dealers, Agencies and Computer Shops,
Dealers for their valuable information and co-operation also those customer who
contribute their valuable time filing in my questionnaire. All my colleagues, staff of
Library and Administration Library of Hari Khetan Multiple Campus who helped me &
providing various books, reports and other publications directly and indirectly in this
dissertation work.

| specially thank my friends Mr. Surendra Shrestha and Mr. Sohan Gurung for their
encouragement and insightful comments and suggestions during the research process.

My special thanks go to all the reputed authors and previous researchers whose
scholarly writings have provided me with the necessary guidance and valuable
materials for enrichment of this thesis.

| am indebted to my parents for their encouragement and moral support during the
preparation of this thesis and who helped directly as well as indirectly and contributed to
the accomplishment of the study.

Finally, | hope this work could be useful for future research in this field. I shall retain all

responsibility for any errors committed in this work.

Thank You

Binay Kumar Shrestha
Researcher
September, 2010



Table of Contents

Recommendation

Viva-Voce Sheet

Declaration

Acknowledgement

Table of Contains

List of Tables

List of Diagrams

11

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

CHAPTER -1

INTRODUCTION
Background of the study
Focus of the Study
Statement of the Problem
Theoretical Framework
Objectives of the Study
Significant of the study
Limitation of the Study

Organization of the study

Vi

Page No.

10

11



2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

251

252

2.5.3

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

CHAPTER -2

REVIEW OF LITERATURE

Conceptual Review

Factor Influencing Consumer Satisfaction/Dissatisfaction
Consumer Complaint Behavior

Factor Influencing Complaint Behavior

Review on Related Studies

Research on Consumer Behavior

Review of Related Books, Journals and Other Studies

Consumer Complaint Behavior

CHAPTER - 3

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
Introduction

Research Design

Nature and Sources of Data
Population

Sampling

Data Collection Procedure

Data Processing and Analysis

CHAPTR - 4

Vil

12-31

12

13

18

20

21

21

21

27

32-37

32

33

33

33

34

36

36



4. DATA PRESENTATION AND ANALYSIS
4.1  Introduction

4.2  Presentation and Analysis

4.3  Ownership of High Involvement Products
4.4  Duration of Ownership

4.5 Matching of Expectation with Performance
4.6  Aspect Considered Important

4.7  Satisfaction with Various Aspects of the Products
4.8 Complaint Behavior of Consumers

4.9 Compensation from the Company

4.10 Respondent Suggestions to the Company

4.11 Major Findings

CHAPTER -5

5.  SUMMARY, CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1 Summary

5.2 Conclusion

5.3 Recommendation

Bibliography:

Annex (Questionnaire):

viii

38 - 59

38

38

38

39

40

43

46

50

52

55

58

60 - 64

60

62

63



LIST OF TABLES

List of Tables

Table No.1 Time of Purchase

Table No.2 Number of Product Possessed by Respondents
Table No.3 Expectation and Performance of the Product
Table No.4 Calculation of Chi - Square

Table No.5 Importance of Attributes

Table No.6 Satisfaction Level of Attributes

Table No.7 Comparison of Important and Satisfaction Level
Table No.8 Nature of Consumer towards Complaint Behavior
Table No.9 Consumers’ Complaints to the Product

Table No.10 Compensation Seekers and Compensation

Table No.11 Compensation Recovered by the Compensated Consumers

Page No.

39
40
41
42
44
46
49
51
52
53

54



List of Diagrams

List of Diagrams

Figure 1 Importance of Attributes
Figure.2. Satisfaction Level of Attributes
Figure.3 Nature of Consumer towards Complaint Behavior

Figure.4 Compensation Seekers and Compensation

Page No.

45
47
51
53



