'Consumer Role in High Involvement Products'



Submitted By:

Binay Kumar Shrestha Hari Khetan Multiple Campus

T.U. Registration No: 7-2-400-3-2002

Roll. No: 66/2063



A Thesis Submitted to:

Office of the Dean Faculty of Management Tribhuvan University

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Degree of

Master in Business Study (MBS)

Birgunj, Nepal

September, 2010

RECOMMENDATION

This is to certify that the thesis

Submitted by:
Binay Kumar Shrestha
Entitled

"Consumer Role in High Involvement Products"

Has been prepared as approved by the department in the prescribed format of the Faculty of Management. This thesis is forwarded for examination.

Dr. Alok Dutta	Shambhu Pd. Chaurasiya		
Thesis Supervisor	Head, Research Committee		

	Dr. Bhagwan Prasad Yadav		
	Campus Chief		
	Hari Khetan Multiple Campus		
	Birgunj		
Date			
Date			

VIVA - VOCE SHEET

We have conducted the viva-voice examination of the thesis presented by

Binay Kumar Shrestha

Entitled

"Consumer Role in High Involvement Products"

And found the thesis to be the original work of the student written according to the prescribed format. We recommend the thesis to be accepted as partial fulfillment of the requirement for the Master Degree in Business Studies (MBS).

Viva - Voce Committee

Date:	
Name of External Export :	
Member (Thesis Supervisor)	:
Head, Research Committee	:

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that the thesis entitled "Consumer Role in High Involvement Products", submitted to the faculty of Management, Hari Khetan Multiple Campus, Tribhuvan University is my original work done in the format of T.U. for the partial fulfillment of the Master's Degree in Business Studies (MBS) under the supervision and guidance of Dr. Alok Dutta, Lecturer of Hari Khetan Multiple Campus Birgunj, Parsa.

Binay Kumar Shrestha Researcher Hari Khetan Multiple Campus

ACKNOWEDGEMENTS

This study is the result of co-operation and support of many people. First of all I would like to extend my sincere gratitude to Dr. Bhagwan Yadav, Campus Chief, Hari Khetan Multiple Campus. It is my great privilege to complete this thesis under the supervision of Lecturer, Dr. Alok Dutta, of Hari Khetan Multiple Campus, for his intellectual direction, supervision and inspiration during the preparation of thesis. It would not have been possible for me to complete this research work without his guidance.

I would like to express my many thanks to all respondents of Birgunj City including different TV Shops, Dealers, Motorbike Dealers, Agencies and Computer Shops, Dealers for their valuable information and co-operation also those customer who contribute their valuable time filling in my questionnaire. All my colleagues, staff of Library and Administration Library of Hari Khetan Multiple Campus who helped me & providing various books, reports and other publications directly and indirectly in this dissertation work.

I specially thank my friends Mr. Surendra Shrestha and Mr. Sohan Gurung for their encouragement and insightful comments and suggestions during the research process.

My special thanks go to all the reputed authors and previous researchers whose scholarly writings have provided me with the necessary guidance and valuable materials for enrichment of this thesis.

I am indebted to my parents for their encouragement and moral support during the preparation of this thesis and who helped directly as well as indirectly and contributed to the accomplishment of the study.

Finally, I hope this work could be useful for future research in this field. I shall retain all responsibility for any errors committed in this work.

Thank You	
Binay Kumar Shrestha	
Researcher	
September, 2010	

Table of Contents

Recommendation		ii	
Viva-Voce Sheet		iii	
Dec	laration		iv
Acknowledgement		V	
Table of Contains		vi	
List of Tables		ix	
Lis	t of Diagrams		x
		CHAPTER – 1	
			Page No.
1.	INTRODUCTION		1 - 11
1.1	Background of the study		1
1.2	Focus of the Study		3
1.3	Statement of the Problem		4
1.4	Theoretical Framework		6
1.5	Objectives of the Study		9
1.6	Significant of the study		9
1.7	Limitation of the Study		10
1.8	Organization of the study		11

CHAPTER - 2

2.	REVIEW OF LITERATURE	12 - 31
2.1	Conceptual Review	12
2.2	Factor Influencing Consumer Satisfaction/Dissatisfaction	13
2.3	Consumer Complaint Behavior	18
2.4	Factor Influencing Complaint Behavior	20
2.5	Review on Related Studies	21
2.5.1	Research on Consumer Behavior	21
2.5.2	Review of Related Books, Journals and Other Studies	21
2.5.3	Consumer Complaint Behavior	27
	CHAPTER - 3	
3.	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	32 - 37
3.1	Introduction	32
3.2	Research Design	33
3.3	Nature and Sources of Data	33
3.4	Population	33
3.5	Sampling	34
3.6	Data Collection Procedure	36
3.7	Data Processing and Analysis	36

CHAPTR - 4

4. D	ATA PRESENTATION AND ANALYSIS	38 - 59
4.1	Introduction	38
4.2	Presentation and Analysis	38
4.3	Ownership of High Involvement Products	38
4.4	Duration of Ownership	39
4.5	Matching of Expectation with Performance	40
4.6	Aspect Considered Important	43
4.7	Satisfaction with Various Aspects of the Products	46
4.8	Complaint Behavior of Consumers	50
4.9	Compensation from the Company	52
4.10	Respondent Suggestions to the Company	55
4.11	Major Findings	58
	CHAPTER – 5	
5.	SUMMARY, CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	60 - 64
5.1	Summary	60
5.2	Conclusion	62
5.3	Recommendation	63
<u>Bibli</u>	ography:	

Annex (Questionnaire):

LIST OF TABLES

<u>List of Tables</u>		Page No.
Table No.1	Time of Purchase	39
Table No.2	Number of Product Possessed by Respondents	40
Table No.3	Expectation and Performance of the Product	41
Table No.4	Calculation of Chi - Square	42
Table No.5	Importance of Attributes	44
Table No.6	Satisfaction Level of Attributes	46
Table No.7	Comparison of Important and Satisfaction Level	49
Table No.8	Nature of Consumer towards Complaint Behavior	51
Table No.9	Consumers' Complaints to the Product	52
Table No.10	Compensation Seekers and Compensation	53
Table No.11	Compensation Recovered by the Compensated Consumers	54

List of Diagrams

<u>List of Diagrams</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
Figure 1 Importance of Attributes	45
Figure.2. Satisfaction Level of Attributes	47
Figure.3 Nature of Consumer towards Complaint B	ehavior 51
Figure.4 Compensation Seekers and Compensatio	n 53